

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,		
Charleston, W. Va.		
12 Marionea Syndicate	Wm. M. Kenley Went	
COAL OPERATOR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	
1400 hift and, Hunting ton Wills	1400 hift are. Hunting to Wills	
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
12 Noah a, Slippe	Sept. 23 1048	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION	
Challaroy, W. Va.	The second	
ADDRESS	District	
no coal being operated	Way ne County	
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	TDEN/T / 37055	
was this land	Well No. / / / / / / / 82°20'	
ADDRESS	lepy + Manionea Syndriat Farm	
GENTLEMEN:	//	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to di	rill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	
on and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case n	nav be) under grant or lesse dated	
Movemby 1, 1944, madeby	Moah a St.	
J. B. Kroyle. In assigned to a	to to	
of	fliant, and recorded on the day	
Book 31, page 415	the office of the County Clerk for said County in	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent e	engineer and shows the proposed location of a well	
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well op and County above named, determined by survey and c land marks.	erator on the farm and in the Magisterial District ourses and distances from two permanent points, or	
The undersigned well operator is informed and he of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings at coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	d well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- nd filed their maps as required by law, excepting the	
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departm a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said De that forms for use in making such objections will be furnity on request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	any) are notified that any objections they may are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective nent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of partment. Said coal operators are further notified rnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly	
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	Department's copy)	
copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were m	ailed by registered mail on July 1	
named coal operators or coal owners at their above sho or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the West Virginia.		
Very trul		
	W. mik O The	
000223242520	WELL OPERATOR	
A COS	1400 Filt and	
SEP1948 Address of	STREET	
Well Operator	Hunting ton 1	
Well Operator	MC CITY OR TOWN 11/17/2023	
	West Virginia	
*Section 3 If no such objections he filed or he for	STATE	
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is		
by proceed to drill at said location.		

A.V.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL DRILLING PERMIT

		Permit No. WAY-612
	OCTOBER	21, 194 8
TO WILLIAM MCKINLEY TRENT WELL OPERATOR	LOCATION OF WELL:	
1400 FIFTH AVENUE STREET	LINCOLN	DISTRICT
HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA	WAYNE	COUNTY
The Department of Miner received were Notice	WELL No. 6 7 PP STEPP & MAMONCA S	SYNDICATE FARM
The Department of Mines received your Notice SEPTEMBER . 194 8 . show	wing proposed location for drillin	and the same start of
Ten days having expired since the receipt of N coal owners, coal operators, or the Department of Mi to drill strictly in accordance with the several provi and located as above shown and more particularly as This Permit is assignable either by separate in or of the right to drill therefore at said location, but until he shall have filed with the Department of Mine or as an incident to which such assignment was made	fotice and Plat and no objection ines, the location is approved an sions of Chapter 22, Code of 19 indicated on the Plat on file with instrument, or incident to the transit no such assignment shall entities a certified, or sworn copy of the	ns having been made by the nd permission is granted you 031, the Well to be numbered h this Department. sfer of title to the oil and gas, le the assignee to drill thereat
In case the well is not commenced within four mono further force or effect.	onths from the above date, this	Permit shall expire and be of
JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.	Great a Chara	CHIEF OF DEPARTMENT OF MINES

FORM OCLE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

WELL DRILLING PERMIT

Permit No. 347-512

OCHUSTR 21, 194 C

LOCATION OF WELLS
WELL OPERATOR

TAKEN THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY.

the showing proposed location for drilling an oil or gas well.

MITAT

DETERTO, SCHOOLES SCHOOLES STREET OUNT

WALLESSEE COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY

VICE A NO. WILLIAM W

The Department of Milica releived your Police and Plat of the Well described above on the Andre day of

Two days having expired since the receipt of Notice and Plat and no objections having been condo by the coal evenera coal oper tors, it the Department of Cares, the location is approved and neuralization is granted you to dail to the following will be severed provisions at Chapter 20 clode of 1921, the field be unmounted and locations shows and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on file with this Department.

This Pernet is escreed, where by separate instrument or incident to the transfer of fitle to the oil and gas, is of the mant to drill there are it said location, but no such assignment shall entitle the assignment of any incident until he shall have the first timent assignment or as an entitled, or sworm copy of the instrument assignment or as an entitled to will oil assignment was made.

In sent the well is not commenced within four morths from the classe date, this Promit shell expire and be of no further force or check.

TO THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF

CHIEF OF DEPARTRENT OF MINES

September 24, 1948

Mr. McKinley Trent, Trustee 1400 Fifth Avenue Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

We are compelled to return your tracing for location No. 6 on the Cecil Damron Tract, Lincoln District, Wayne County because Mr. Rufus M. Reed is not a registered engineer.

A ruling by the Attorney General's office, recently revived, makes it mandatory on the Department to accept only those tracings made by registered engineers.

Please send us proper tracing as soon as possible so that permit can be issued.

Very truly yours.

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g encl

October 4, 1948

Mr. William McKinley Trent 1400 Fifth Avenue Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

We have not yet received the properly signed tracing for your location No. 6 on the Stepp and Mamonca Syndicate Tract, Lincoln District, Wayne County which was returned to you September 24th for the signature of a registered engineer.

Please return tracing as soon as possible so that permit for the drilling of the well can be issued.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g

co: Dana E. Lawson, Inspector

October 14, 1948 Mr. Dana E. Lawson, Inspector Oil and Gas Wells Hambin, W. Va. Dear Mr. Lawson: We have been trying since September 24th to obtain a properly signed tracing from Mr. Wm. McKinley Trent, 1400 Fifth Avenue, Huntington, West Virginia for his location No. 6 on the Stepp and Mamonco Syndicate Farm, Lincoln District, Wayne County. Mn. Trent has never replied to our two letters and we have received the map. Under the circumstances, we have never issued the permit for drilling. Will you please check this location as soon as you can and if he is drilling the well, please shut down operations until he has complied with our request. Very truly yours, Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG:g 11/17/2023 October 21, 1948

William McKinley Trent, Trustee 1400 Pifth Avenue Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirs

Enclosed is permit WAY-612 to drill Well No. 6 on the Stepp and Mamonea Syndicate Farm, Lincoln District, Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ChHsK Encl-2

CC: Inspector D. E. Lewson

MCKINLEY TRENT
ATTORNEY AT LAW
NATURAL GAS PRODUCER
1400 FIFTH AVENUE

COLLECTIONS

LAND TITLE AND

ABSTRACTING SPECIALIST

HUNTINGTON 1, W. VA.

March 22, 1949

W. Va. Department of Mines Oil & Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Under date of October 21, 1948, you granted to me Permit No. WAY-612. After receiving this permit, title to the tract of land on which the well was to have been drilled was disputed and as yet has not been adjudicated, therefore, I abandoned the drilling of said well. I now desire to drill upon an adjoining tract of land.

I am surrendering and returning herewith Permit No. WAY-612, and submitting my application to drill Trent Well Number Six (No. 6) upon the new location and am attaching to my application the necessary plat.

Thanking you very kindly for your many courtesies, I remain

Yours very truly,

WM. McKINLEY TRENT,

Wm. Mickenley Trest,

TRUSTEE

WMT: t

enc.



d. Va. Department of Mines Oil & Cas Division Charleston, West Virginia Gentlemen: .. Under date of October 21, 1948, you granted to me Permit No. WAY-612. After receiving this permit, title to the treet of land on which the well was to nove been devilled was disputed and as yet has not been adjudicated, therefore, I abanconed the drilling of said well. I now desire to drill upon an adjoining tract of land. I am surrendering and returning herewith Permit No. WAY-612, and submitting my application to drill Trent Wall Mumber Six (No. 6) upon the new location and

. Jalo vecessoon odf noitselfors va of pridesife me

Thanking you very kindly for your many courtesius,

. Mours very truly,

W. MOKININY TRENT.

d:TMW

. THE

March 23, 1949

Mr. McKinley Trent Attorney at Law 1400 Fifth Avenue Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of your letter of March 22d advising us that Trent Well No. 6 on the Stepp and Mamonca Syndicate Tract, Lincoln District, Wayne County, will not be drilled.

In accordance with this information, permit WAY-612 has been cancelled.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g